PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tamotsu Okada	2005-06-06	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Kabushiki Kaisha					
Okada Kinzoku	561, Omura,		Miki-shi, HYOGO	JAPAN	
Kogyosho					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	29226767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023850

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Donald W. Hanson
DATE SIGNED:	2005-06-22

Total Attachments: 1 source=A050195.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0418

800019126

\$40.00 012340 292267

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of and valuable consideration paid to the under Kabushiki Kaisha Okada Kinzoku Kogyosho, 561, Or	One Dollar (\$1.00), a signed inventor(s) (herein aura, Miki-shi, HYOGO JAP,	after ASSIGNOR) by
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of white ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers title and interest to the invention entitled Hereby Self-Parket Market Ma	to ASSIGNEE the entire	ged, the undersigned and exclusive right,
for which application for Letters Patent of therewith unless otherwise indicated below: *filed on _April 1, 2005	he United States was ex Serial No29/226, 767	ecuted on even date
(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP number and/or filing data hereon, when known) and all-Letters Patent of the United States to continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or r for which the same may be granted.	is hereby authorized to inser	id application or any
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers not any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexample separate assignments in connection with such necessary or expedient.	nation applications there	of and also to execute
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers a litigation, or other legal proceeding which may continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSI producing evidence and proceeding with such in	be declared concerning the on thereof or Letters Pat GNEE in every way poss	is application or any ent or reissue patent ible in obtaining and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned signature(s).	inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their
TAMOTSU DKADA	Tamotsu Okada	June 6, 2005
(Signature)	(Type name)	(Date)

PATENT

REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0419